

Information Governance Robert Dolan House 9 Alie Street London E1 8DE

Email <u>elft.foi@nhs.net</u> Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk

12 June 2024

Our reference: FOI DA5362

I am responding to your request for information received 29 April 2024. I am sorry for the delay in responding to your request. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Information Rights Coordinator

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention



Request:

- Question 1: Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following? **Device Type Number of Devices** Desktop PCs Laptops **Mobile Phones Printers** Multi Functional Devices (MFDs) Tablets **Physical Servers** Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN) Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points) Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)
- Answer: Please see appendix 1 attached
- Question 2: Does your organisation plan to procure any of the below enterprise applications or software, if yes, please provide information in the below format.

Content Management System Supply Chain Management (SCM) Inventory Management Software Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) Software Business Intelligence Systems Other software/apps (mention the name of the software)

- Answer: Please see appendix 1 attached
- Question 3: Do you have any plans to procure End user devices (desktop/laptop/tablet/mobile phones etc)? if yes, please provide information in the below format. Desktop Laptop Mobile Phones Tablets and Others (Please specify, if Others)
- Answer: Please see appendix 1 attached
- Question 4: Do you have any plans to procure below services/softwares? if yes, please provide information in the below format. Artificial Intelligence (AI) Cyber Security
- Answer: Please see appendix 1 attached

